Term deposits 75,233             35,483             

Net total 87,344            36,974            

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

(Amounts in thousand of euros) 

Note 9: Capital 

9.1 Capital Issued 

As of June 30, 2024, the share capital totaled €30,050,122.60 (thirty million, fifty thousand, one hundred 
and twenty-two euros and sixty cents). It is divided into 300,501,226 fully subscribed shares with a 
nominal value of €0.10 each. 

This number excludes share warrants (BSAs), founders’ warrants (BSPCEs) and stock options (SOs) 
granted to certain individuals who may or may not be Company employees.